3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-18-009014 T1JUN2018 | AW | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 19008307 PIEYSP IvER
J FECR-19-009764 22JUN2019 | TB TE
2151695-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC J1 | ECR-21-000701 2002021 | WC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ‘
7-2151695-2 J TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151695-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS _—
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP4 &K FLATCONTACT ASSY
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.40-4.00 wm [.134- 157 INJ 1. 20-2.00 mm [.047-.079 IN] - W 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL 114-18388 ) ] - | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPUQAHQN - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION - - - 3\| - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
1ﬁl - | | 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | REF |REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
5-1241410-1 5-1241410-3 21770181 - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 37
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING [0 [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 67
0 5 0mm? 26470 05 [ 050+7- 0021 s - 2 | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
) N - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
L] - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
A s WARNI NG - 4 | 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [ 2 [ 2 [ 1-2168085-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, W4 X 10 53
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E  CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . | ! 1803382-2 1OLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED ig
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 503583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 16
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THF INSTRUCTION SHEFT FOR - 1 w 8035151 AV ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC i
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . I 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . | : 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT.  TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. :
- 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2 | 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | SEEEE T ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. - | | 455888-3 SPACER CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl - | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - .
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | | 10808372 oCR, SFT HD CAP, Rof5, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
N\ - | | 2119806 -1 INSERT . SHEAR 13
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR |1
N\ - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N\ - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 | 7-1333203-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - i
- - - - - 6
- | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 2 | 3-1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 | 4-456404-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-721 -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR RAE AR PR e BT STl | o 13JuLeot? —> TE Connectivit
C.CHEN — Y
C@XI 13JUL20T12 C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JUL201 2 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151695 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVJ}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b YRR
PNEUMAT I C

SEE DETAIL A~

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF
@)
| 3 REF ——
e o
f REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

Ol

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| e

44 .61£0.05

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF - REF
Coft g

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

Shown sheets

(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

PORATION DWCNCHEN 13JUL201°2 :D(—) TE Connectivity
CHSK . 13JUL201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 13JULZ2012 | NAME ‘
_LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Ve L Applicator
<§9 i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES -
FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151695
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET D OFA REVJ}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151695-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151695-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |6.35 mm [.2501] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP4 . 8K FLATCONTACT ASSY
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
J. 4074, 00 ngA.WBZ?EJWSSSS LeDme 00 mm L 04T DTS T T 2719082-5 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
T [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SPECTEICATION N 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED &\ - [ 1] 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - |Ref] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
51241410 512414103 2177018 ~ | 1| 2ll964l-e  FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
BIG - SRS Terine HeienT - 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
= - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B - :
| 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 3omme |.19+/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 5.6 B 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
an -2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
L] - 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE RS - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl SWARNTNG - 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242. OETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ ! c844992-¢  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR | 13209c8-2 |o5TRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPEFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - W 21638083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
Lfl - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T 5179533-3  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | - W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~ 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHCAR I
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - | 2119805 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | _ | 318707 -] FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 7-1333203-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Ak : : 7
Ak : : 6
- 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 3-1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 4-456404-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I STStalic] 16 Chance b TIETotTaoll ie B EcR TG SreM AT Lo | DU 13JuLeote G TE Connectivii
C.CHEN G Y
CHSK . 13JuLz01e (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JUL2012 | NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215WG95 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET OFA REV\H
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

1.3 REF —

~ceD TYPE

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMAT [C

AgRen

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A" Q§i ‘a@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

4x TR T REF

35.98£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF r|‘f%_

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation | DWN 13JUL2012

PR TR T el e D e o —> TE TE Connectivity
CHSK . 13JUL201?2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13JULZ2012 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 695
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151695-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151695-2

